ANNO
1980

1981

1982

1983

1985
1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

CORO PARTECIPANTE
La Baita
Stelutis
T. L. De Victoria
Euridice
Le Lucciole
Stella Alpina
Montecastello
Plantation's Sound Chorus
Tre Pini
Galla Placidia
I Crodaioli
Schola Cantorum
S.A.T.
Coro Alpino Milanese
I Cantori di S. Margherita
Tre Cime
Citta di Forli
Montenero
Stella Alpina
Monte Cauriol
T. L. De Victoria
Giglio Alpino
Nivalis
Stelutis
Barbagia
Coro Polifonico Durantino
Aqua Ciara
La Martinella
Monte Alben
Le Maddalene
Stella Alpina
Tre Pini
Citta di Parma
Plantation's Sound Chorus
Val Canzoi Bepi Cocco
Brigata Alpina Julia
Sange Jo
Scaricalasino
Alpette
Bismantova
Giacomo Puccini
Camerata Corale La Grangia
Le Maddalene

Corale Polifonica Forte dei Marmi

La Chiusa
San Martino
Antares

PROVENIENZA
Scandiano (RE)
Bologna
Castelfranco Emilia (MO)
Bologna
S. Dona di Piave (VE)
Verona
Neviano Arduini (PR)
Bologna
Padova
Ravenna
Arzignano (VI)

Malo (VI)

Trento

Milano

Fidenza (PR)
Abbiategrasso (MI)
Forli

Ponte dell'Olio (PC)
Rho (MI)

Genova
Castelfranco Emilia (MO)
Scorzeé (VE)
Chiavenna (SO)
Bologna

Nuoro

Urbania (PU)
Recoaro Terme (VI)
Firenze

Lodi

Revo (TN)

Bareggio (MI)
Padova

Parma

Bologna
Castelfranco Veneto (TV)
Udine

Lebbeke (Belgio)
Monghidoro (BO)
Torino

Castelnuovo Monti (RE)
Camigliano (LU)
Torino

Revo (TN)

Forte dei Marmi (LU)
Volargne (VR)

Prato

Taio (TN)



1999

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Concordia

Voci di Parma
Ferdinando Paer
G. Paulli

Voci del Sile

La Baita

Stelutis

T. L. De Victoria
Hegyalia

Plose

Versilia

Istelotte

Oltrepiave

San Marino

A.N.A. Monte Orsaro
Cantus Firmus
Verres

Ettore e Antonio Ricci
Gerberto - Citta di Bobbio
Natissa

Giuseppe Verdi
Itsasoa

La Sorgente

Tre Pini
Barbarossa

Di canto in canto
Voci di Parma
Chorale Nouventse
La Clape

San Benedetto

CAI Bologna

Le Maddalene
Montecastello

Corale Citta di Acqui Terme
Associazione corale Gran Sasso

L'incontro musicale
Citta di Soave

La Baita

C.A.lL. Bovisio Masciago
Renata Tebaldi
Emozioni in...canto

I cantori delle pievi
Citta di Forli

Vox Canora

C.A.L. Sondrio

Amici della montagna
Dolci Armonie

Amici dell'Obante

Merano (BZ)

Parma

Colorno (PR)
Cremona

Quinto (TV)
Scandiano (RE)
Bologna

Castelfranco Emilia (MO)
Szerencs (Ungheria)
Bressanone (BZ)
Pietrasanta (LU)
Dorgali (NU)

Vigo di Cadore (BL)
Repubblica di San Marino
Parma

Mondovi (CN)

Verres (AO)

Massa Lombarda (RA)
Bobbio (PC)

Aquileia (UD)

Parma

Biarritz (F)

Morgano (TV)

Padova

Lodi

Bologna

Parma

Nus (AO)

Cervignano del Friuli (UD)
Parma

Bologna

Revo (TN)

Parma

Acqui Terme (AL)
L'Aquila

Sorbolo (PR)

Soave (VR)
Scandiano (RE)
Bovisio Masciago (MB)
Parma

Padova

Neviano Arduini (PR)
Forli

Parma

Sondrio

Origgio (VA)

Parma

Valdagno (VI)



2017

2018

2019

2022

2023

2024

ANA Valle Belbo

Le Maddalene

Coro ANA San Martino
Coro ANA Colliculum
Coro Quarta Eccedente
Corale Contrappunto
Coro Storie dai Monti
Coro Sarzanae Concentus
Coro SOSAT

Voci del Serhio

C.A.l. UGET

Il Gigante

Vos de Mont

Asti

Revo (TN)

Cisano Bergamasco (BG)
Collecchio (PR)

Vaiano (PO)

Medesano (PR)

Parma

Sarzana (SP)

Trento

Castelnuovo Garfagnana (LU)
Torino

Villa Minozzo (RE)
Tricesimo (UD)



